SCA2-B Series
B
B IS40LB
5010040LB IB SSCA2-B
T0HT0H 50100 D B RSCA2-B
*1	 :·�Mounting bracket will be shipped with the product.
(Trunnion are assembled at shipment.)
*2	 :·�If the stroke exceeds the max. stroke,

552
SCA2-B Series
How to order
How to order mounting bracket
*1	:	For material of the mounting bracket, refer to page 456.
*2	:	The foot mounting bracket is provided as 2 pcs./set.
*3	:	All mounting brackets are supplied with mounting bolts.
Bore size (mm) ø40 ø50 ø63 ø80 ø100Mounting bracket
Foot (LB)� *2 S1-LB-40 S1-LB-50 S1-LB-63 S1-LB-80 S1-LB-100
Flange (FA) S1-FA-40 S1-FA-50 S1-FA-63 S1-FA-80 S1-FA-100
[F] Switch model No.
Bore size (Item B
on page 552)
	 Switch body only
Mounting bracket Bore size (Item B
on page 552)
40SCA2
	 Switch mounting bracket set
Switch model No.
(Item      )F
40 TSSW T0HT0HSCA2
	 Switch body + mounting bracket set
* 	Contact CKD when using an
environment-friendly T-switch.
[T2YD switch]
[T-switch]
How to order switch
SW
	 Switch body only
T 40SCA2
	 Mounting bracket set
Bore size (Item B
on page 552)
40 T2YDT2YD
	 Switch body + mounting bracket set
SCA2
T-switch model No.
Axial
lead wire
Radial
lead wire Co
nta
ct Voltage Indicator Lead wireAC DC
T0H* T0V*
R
ee
d 1-color LED
2-wireT5H* T5V* No indicator lamp
T8H* T8V* 1-color LED
T1H* T1V*
P
ro
xi
m
ity
1-color LED
2-wireT2H* T2V*
T3H* T3V* 3-wire
T2WH* T2WV*
2-color LED
2-wireT2YH* T2YV*
T3WH* T3WV*
3-wireT3YH* T3YV*
T3PH* T3PV* 1-color LED 3-wire
T2YD* - 2-color LED
(AC magnetic field)
2-wireT2YDT* -
T2JH* T2JV* Off-delay 2-wire